
BOARD OF EDUCATION (NON-PARTISAN) 
NAME/ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION: JoAnn Angelico-Stetson 188 Stony Mill Lane East Berlin, CT   06023 11/21/2017 N/A Elected Board that consists of 

nine (9) members for three 
(3) year terms. 

TELEPHONE:  (860) 690-7969 
EMAIL:  jangelico-stetson@berlinschools.org Jeffrey P. Cugno 34 Chatham Road Berlin, CT   06037 11/20/2018 N/A 

TELEPHONE: (860) 832-8809 
EMAIL: Jeffrey.cugno@berlinschools.org Robin A. Evans 1233 Worthington Ridge Berlin, CT   06037  

11/20/2018 N/A 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-4555 
EMAIL: robin.evans@berlinschools.org Jaymee R. Miller 710 Worthington Ridge Berlin, CT   06037  

11/19/2019 N/A 

TELEPHONE: (860) 922-0545 
EMAIL: jaymee.miller@berlinschools.org Julia L. Motte 115 Norton Road Berlin, CT   06037  

11/20/2018 N/A 

TELEPHONE: (860) 966-6038 
EMAIL: Julia.motte@berlinschools.org 

STAFF LIAISON: Timothy J. Oakes – President 31 Belcher Hollow Road Berlin, CT   06037  
11/21/2017 N/A David B. Erwin, 

Superintendent of Schools 

TELEPHONE: (860) 516-1558 
EMAIL: timothy.oakes@berlinschools.org Jake T. Fisher 110 Elton Road Berlin, CT  06037   

11/19/2019 N/A 

TELEPHONE: (860) 829-8831 
EMAIL: jake.fisher@berlinschools.org Dr. Kari A. Sassu 69 Walden Court Berlin, CT   06037  

11/21/2017 N/A 

TELEPHONE: (860) 505-7244 
EMAIL: kari.sassu@berlinschools.org 

RECORDING SECRETARY: Matthew T. Tencza – Secretary 25 Ridgewood Lane Kensington, CT   06037  
11/19/2019 N/A Betty Dombrowski 

TELEPHONE: (860) 829-6229 
EMAIL: matthew.tencza@berlinschools.org     

TELEPHONE: 
EMAIL: 
Revised:   Election of Fisher, Miller & Tencza 
11/8/16 
 


